Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.		12/15/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOBBS TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC.
Doing Business As:	DBA PRO STAFF PERSONNEL SERVICES
Street Address:	50 SOUTH 10TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2629206	ADVECTA
Registration Number:	2640787	ADVECTA MATCH
Registration Number:	2270189	DIGITAL PEOPLE
Registration Number:	1630283	DOBBS TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC.
Registration Number:	2035855	PEOPLE YOU CAN COUNT ON
Registration Number:	1537015	PRO STAFF
Registration Number:	1194437	PRO STAFF
Registration Number:	2636979	PRO STAFF TALENT THAT WORKS.
Registration Number:	2636978	PRO STAFF TALENT THAT WORKS
Registration Number:	2302535	WARE CONSULTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0269

900122883

9078797

CH \$265

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8400

Email: sbourdaux@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Sarina I. Bourdaux, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38378.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Gordon
Signature:	/Michael D. Gordon, Esq./
Date:	12/17/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0270

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that all indebtedness formerly owed by DOBBS TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC., a Minnesota corporation, to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation, has been fully paid and satisfied. Accordingly, any security interest or other lien in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association in any assets or property owned by Dobbs Temporary Services, Inc. has terminated by operation of law. Record notice is hereby given of the release and termination of the security interests in favor of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. in the following trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u> Registration or Serial Number	Description of Trademark Item	Registration or Filing Date of Trademark
2,629,206	ADVECTA	October 1, 2002
2,640,787	ADVECTA MATCH	October 22, 2002
2,270,189	DIGITAL PEOPLE	August 17, 1999
1,630,283	DOBB TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC.	January 1, 1991
2,035,855	PEOPLE YOU CAN COUNT ON	February 4, 1997
1,537,015	PRO STAFF	April 25, 1989
1,194,437	PRO STAFF	April 27, 1982
2,636,979	PRO STAFF TALENT THAT WORKS (STYLIZED LOGO)	October 15, 2002
2,636,978	PRO STAFF TALENT THAT WORKS (WORD MARK)	October 15, 2002
2,302,535	WARE CONSULTING	December 21, 1999

2238960v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0271 Dated as of December 15, 2008

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating

division

Ву

Name: Tom Hedberg

Title: Vice President

2238960v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 12/17/2008